AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:39:46
FIRMS REPORTING:  79   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -24,786   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   9,555   -15,231   -61 %   3.01 %   -434 bp

   +200 bp   15,458   -9,328   -38 %   4.76 %   -259 bp

   +100 bp   20,591   -4,195   -17 %   6.22 %   -114 bp

   0 bp   24,786   7.35 %

   -100 bp   27,473   2,686   +11 %   8.05 %   +70 bp

   -200 bp   28,894   4,108   +17 %   8.39 %   +104 bp

   -300 bp   29,831   5,045   +20 %   8.60 %   +125 bp

   -400 bp   -   -24,786   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.35 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   4.76 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   259 bp

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:39:46
FIRMS REPORTING:  79   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   23,462   23,087   22,535   21,649   20,580   19,483   18,425   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   9,580   9,401   9,129   8,726   8,262   7,796   7,353   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,821   7,700   7,521   7,275   7,002   6,729   6,465   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,144   7,047   6,923   6,737   6,514   6,281   6,049   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   7,343   7,312   7,282   7,235   7,156   7,038   6,882   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   13,490   13,394   13,291   13,145   12,929   12,638   12,288   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   20,507   20,132   19,706   19,207   18,635   18,000   17,328   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   104,527   103,683   102,778   101,698   100,253   98,310   95,882   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   22,329   21,950   21,529   21,033   20,451   19,786   19,068   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   10,362   10,263   10,170   10,080   9,990   9,898   9,805   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   25,261   25,034   24,835   24,642   24,447   24,250   24,057   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,577   2,457   2,344   2,238   2,139   2,046   1,958   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,663   2,537   2,420   2,311   2,210   2,115   2,028   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,206   2,202   2,199   2,195   2,191   2,188   2,185   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   582   558   536   516   499   482   468   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,770   3,766   3,763   3,759   3,756   3,752   3,749   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,280   2,225   2,174   2,125   2,078   2,033   1,990   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -718   -709   -698   -684   -668   -651   -632   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,353   1,353   1,353   1,353   1,353   1,353   1,353   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   86   86   86   86   86   86   86   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   21   34   51   69   86   100   113   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -105   -110   -113   -114   -113   -113   -113   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   266,751   263,624   260,038   255,509   250,061   243,826   237,012   -

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:39:46
FIRMS REPORTING:  79   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,756   1,755   1,755   1,755   1,755   1,755   1,755   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   898   865   834   805   777   750   725   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   868   867   866   865   864   863   862   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,978   4,904   4,831   4,761   4,693   4,627   4,563   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -208   -205   -203   -201   -198   -196   -194   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   69   69   69   69   69   69   69   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   8,361   8,255   8,152   8,054   7,959   7,867   7,779   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   5,723   5,723   5,723   5,723   5,723   5,723   5,723   -